
 
Rural Municipality of Milton No. 292 
Regular Meeting of Council Agenda 
Wednesday May 7, 2025 – 9:00 a.m. 

9:00 a.m. – Garry Hyland 
1. Call to Order 

2. Review of Agenda 

3. Conflict of Interest Declarations 

4. Minutes 
April 9, 2025 Minutes 

5. Reports 
Division Reports 
Foreman’s Report 
APAS  
Kindersley Vet Board 
Kindersley Medical Arts 
Kindersley Health and Wellness Foundation Inc. 
Kindersley Library Board 
Kindersley & District Plains Museum 
North West Municipalities Association (NWMA)  
Prairie Winds Emergency Planning District 
Wheatland Regional Library  
Western Regional Landfill Inc  
West Central Municipal Government Committee (WCMGC) 
RoaData Reports 
PCO Monthly Inspection Reports  

6. Administrator’s Reports 
Administrator’s Hours – April 2025 
Alsask Waterworks Records Report April 2025 

7. Financial Report – Income and Expense Report and Bank Reconciliations for April 2025 

8. Correspondence (page 3) 

9. Quote for Engineered Road Design 

10. Forman’s Pickup Truck 

11. Shop Construction 

12. Tax Title Property NW-29-30-28 W3 

13. Saskatchewan Municipal Hail Withdrawal of Lands List 

14. Saskatchewan Lotteries Community Grant Payment 2024-2025 

15. Tax Enforcement Proceedings 

16. Animal Pound Services Agreement  

17. Alsask Agenda Items 



-Request Via Email – Curtis Hart 

-Certified WTP Operator Agreement – 102023541 SK Ltd. 

-Alsask Community Club Commercial Lease Agreement 

-Cancel Taxes Levied In Error-Roll 1163 000 

-Bylaw Enforcement Officer’s Review of Alsask 

18. Accounts 

19. Adjourn 

 

Date of next meeting – June 11th, 2025 at 9:00 a.m. 

 



RM of Milton Correspondence May 7, 2025 

SHA Analytical 
 Alsask water samples analysis printed below: 

 Date   Free Chlorine  Total Chlorine  Turbidity 
31-Mar-2025  0.99   1.27   0.35 (PDWA) 
31-Mar-2025  1.34   1.55   0.18 (PDWA) 
31-Mar-2025  0.91   1.18   0.56 (PDWA) 
01-Apr-2025  0.78   1.01   0.30 (PDWA) 
01-Apr-2025  1.02   1.26   0.21 (PDWA) 
07-Apr-2025  0.98   1.23   0.16 (PDWA) 
07-Apr-2025  0.31   0.42   0.40 (PDWA) 
07-Apr-2025  1.08   1.28   0.25 (PDWA) 
08-Apr-2025  0.63   0.90   0.23 (PDWA) 
08-Apr-2025  0.16   0.37   0.14 (PDWA) 
08-Apr-2025  1.36   1.64   0.07 (Regular) 
22-Apr-2025  0.18   1.09   0.39 (Regular) 
(acceptable results: Free Chlorine >.1, Total Chlorine >.5, Turbidity never to exceed 1.0) 
  

 
Saskatchewan Association of Rural Municipalities (SARM) 

Rural Dart – April 8, 2025 
Rural Dart – April 15, 2025 
Rural Dart – April 22, 2025 
Rural Sheaf – April 2025 
New Release – April 3, 2025 
New Release – March 19, 2025 

 
Agricultural Producers Association of Saskatchewan (APAS) 

April 10, 2025 
April 24, 2025 

 
Saskatchewan Ministry of Government Relations  
Municipalities Today April 2025 
 
Jeanne Sonmor 
Letter-November 7, 2024 and April 27, 2025 
 


